Maine law.
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MILO STARCH COMPANY-KENNEBEC FERRY CO. 355 

be, and they hereby are authorized and empowered 
to sell said house, in such manner as they shall direct, -as ,!lUjorlty 

b t f .. t f . d . t t t may dnect. y a vo e 0 a maJor1 y 0 sal proprIe ors presen a 
any legal meeting, called for that purpose by virtue of 
this Act, But previous to the sale of said house, said 
proprietors shall cause the pews of said meeting-house Pe,:,s (0 be aJ)' 

to be appraised by three disinterested freeholders, a1id prmsed. 

the proceeds of such sale shall be divided among the Proceeds of sale 

pew-holders of said meeting-house, according to said lolJedivided. 

appraisal, after deducting all necessary expenses 
arising from the appraisal and sale of said house, 

[JlpP?'oved Jlp?'il9, 1841.1 

()haptel' IGS. 
AN ACT to incorporate the Milo Starch Manufacturing Company. 

SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and Iiouse 
of Repl'esentatives in Legislature assembled, That 
C. A. Everett, Daniel Dennett, C. G. Foss, Russell Corporators. 

Kittredge, Thomas Chase, S. W. Furber, W. S. Den-
nett, with their associates and successors, be, and they 
are hereby incorporated into a body politic, by the 
llame 6f the" lVIilo Starch Manufacturing Company," Corporate lIame 

for the purpose of manufacturing starch in said town 
of Milo. 

SECT. 2. Be it fm·ther enacted, That said cor-
porators are hereby vested with all the rights, privi- Powers, &c. 

leges and immunities, granted by existing laws to 
manufacturing corporations, and to hold real and per- Capital stocH, 

sonal estate to an amount not exceeding three thousand $3,000. 

dollars. 
[Jlpp?'oved Jlp?'illO, 1841.] 

Chaptel' 1:)9. 
AN ACT additional to an Act to incorporate the Kennebec Ferry 

Company. 

SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the Se'nate and House 
(!f Repl'esental'ives in Legislat!t1'e assembled, That 


